Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2023 - 462 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING THE REFUND OF RECREATION FEES

BE IT RESOLVED that the following recreational fees upon the report of the Director of Community Services and Recreation be refunded:

REC BASKETBALL			
\$85.00	84 Vreeland Rd	\$100.00	22 Relda Ave.
	West Milford, NJ 07480		West Milford, NJ 07480
\$90.00	15 Highview Dr.	\$110.00	8 Frederick Dr.
	West Milford, NJ 07480		West Milford, NJ 07480
\$110.00	50 Stephens Road		
	West Milford, NJ 07480		
WREATHMAKING CLASS			
\$90.00	502 Ridge Road		
	West Milford, NJ 07480		

Adopted: December 13, 2023

Adopted this 13th day of December, 2023 and certified as a true copy of an original.

William Senande, Township Clerk